
Eastern Illinois University
The Keep

1984 Press Releases

2-28-1984

02/28/1984 - Cager Could Come Up With Upset
University Marketing and Communications

Follow this and additional works at: http://thekeep.eiu.edu/press_releases_1984

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Press Releases at The Keep. It has been accepted for inclusion in 1984 by an authorized
administrator of The Keep. For more information, please contact tabruns@eiu.edu.

Recommended Citation
University Marketing and Communications, "02/28/1984 - Cager Could Come Up With Upset" (1984). 1984. 441.
http://thekeep.eiu.edu/press_releases_1984/441

brought to you by COREView metadata, citation and similar papers at core.ac.uk

provided by Eastern Illinois University

https://core.ac.uk/display/154504523?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=banner&utm_campaign=pdf-decoration-v1
http://thekeep.eiu.edu?utm_source=thekeep.eiu.edu%2Fpress_releases_1984%2F441&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
http://thekeep.eiu.edu/press_releases_1984?utm_source=thekeep.eiu.edu%2Fpress_releases_1984%2F441&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
http://thekeep.eiu.edu/press_releases_collection?utm_source=thekeep.eiu.edu%2Fpress_releases_1984%2F441&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
http://thekeep.eiu.edu/press_releases_1984?utm_source=thekeep.eiu.edu%2Fpress_releases_1984%2F441&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
http://thekeep.eiu.edu/press_releases_1984/441?utm_source=thekeep.eiu.edu%2Fpress_releases_1984%2F441&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:tabruns@eiu.edu


•• • Pt1ntller Sports News 
EASTERN IlLINOIS UNIVERSITY, Charleston, ll 61920 
DAVID KIDWELL, Sports Information Director 

OFFICE: (217) 581-2920 HOME: (217) 345-4166 

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 

Feb. 28, 1984 
LS-Women' s BB 

"SL 

CHARLESTON, IL--If the third time is really a charm, Eastern Illinois University's 

women cagers could come up with a big upset this weekend. 

The Lady Panthers will play Southern Illinois Saturday (Mar. 3) in the teams' third 

meeting of the season. The Gateway Conference-leading Salukis have reigned victorious 

in both previous meetings, taking a 69-60 decision at the Lady Tiger Invitational in 

Memphis, TN and downing Eastern 72-55 Feb. 4 in Charleston. 

"We're going to have to try to keep the ball out of (Char) Warring's hands. She's 

generally the one that has hurt us," EIU head coach Bobbie Hilke said. "I think we did 

a good job on their guards last time, but we have to play a.really solid game. and take it 

to them to win it." 

Warring, SIU's 6-foot-2 senior forward, scored a game-high 27 points in Charleston 

as she hit 11 of 16 shots from the field and added five of·seven free throws. However, 

Eastern held guards D. D. Plab and Petra Jackson to a combined 10 points. 

The Lady Panthers' leading scorer in that game was guard Melanie Hatfield (Lawrence-

burg, IN), who single-handedly kept Eastern in the game with 21 points. 

"Mel has been playing very well for us lately," Hilke said. "When no one else seems 

to be going to the basket, she puts the ball down and goes for it." 

Another bright spot for the Panthers of late has been the play of forward Toni Collins 

(Lincoln-Jamaica-Sidell), who came up with 42.points in Eastern's two losses last week. 

Collins' teanunates in the front line, Chris Aldridge (Taylorville) and Sue Hynd (Otta-

wa), have also turned in some sparkling performances, but Aldridge is hampered by a sore 

left ankle--ana hasn~oeen able to contribute 100 percent to the Panther effort. 

Eastern has been challenging for the top spot in the GCAC until last week's disastrous 
. 

road trip when Southwest Missouri and Wichita State dealt the Panthers five-point defeats. 

Those losses dropped Eastern to 15-10 overall and 9-6, fifth place, in the Gateway. 
Southern Illinois made the same road trip and fell to Wichita State before rebounding 

with a decisive victory over Southwest Missouri. The Salukis currently are tied with Drake 
at the top of the GCAC with a 13-2 record, 20-5 overall. 



--· • • e ... 
EASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY WCMEN 1 S BASKETBALL 

SEASON MARKS THROUGH 23 GAMES 

Points: 
FGM: 
FGA: 
FTM: 
FTA: 
FG%: 
FT%: 
Rebounds: 
Assists: 
Blocks: 
Steals: 

Points: 
FGM: 
FGA: 
FTM: 
FTA: 
FG%: 
FT%: 
Rebounds: 
Assists: 
Blocks: 
Steals: 

(15-8, 9-4 GCAC) 

EIU INDIVIDUAL 

32 Toni Collins v. BALL STATE (EIU Record) 
12 Chris Aldridge v. WESTERN ILLINOIS 
18 Chris Aldridge v. SOUTHWEST MISSOURI 
10 Toni Collins v. BALL STATE 
12 Toni Collins v. BALL STATE 

1.000 Toni Collins v. Indiana State (8 for 8) 
1.000 Susan Hynd v. DRAKE (6 for 6) 

17 Chris Aldridge v. BRADLEY 
9 Melanie Hatfield v. BRADLEY 
3 Toni Collins v. BRADLEY 
7 Jodi Corson v. B'OTLER, CHICAGO STATE 

EIU TEAM 

102 v. Evansville 
43 v. Evansville, BUTLER 
79 v. NORTHERN IOWA 
28 v. BALL STATE 
36 v. BALL STATE 

.700 v. Indiana State (28 of 40) 

.842 v. Evansville (16 of 19) 
59 v. NORTHERN IOWA 
24 v. Memphis State 

7 v. BRADLEY 
35 v. BUTLER 

OPPONENT I.HDIVIDUAL 

35 Lorri Bauman of Drake 
16 Lorri Bauman of DRAKE 
25 Lorri Bauman of Drake 
10 Cindy Myers of WESTERN ILL. 
12 Tammy Keenan of WESTERN ILL. 

.909 Ward of Western, Ford of DRAKE 
1.000 Myers of WESTERN (10 for 10) 

20 Wanda Ford of·DRAKE 
11 Kay Riek of Drake 

4 Tami Schebler of Northern Iowa 
6 Dianna Pasley of Southwest Mo. 

OPPONENT TEAM 

88 by Memphis State 
39 by Memphis State 
86 by Memphis State 
23 by WESTERN ILLINOIS 
27 by WESTERN ILLINOIS 

.630 by SOUTHERN ILLINOIS (29/46) 
1.000 by SOUTHWEST MISSOURI (3/3) 

50 by CHICAGO STATE 
25 by Memphis State 

6 by CHICAGO STATE, Northern IA 
17 by Memphis State 

GATEWAY CONFERENCE GAMES ONLY 

Points: 
FGM: 
FGA: 
FTM: 
FTA: 
FG%: 
FT%: 
Rebounds: 
Assists: 
Blocks: 
Steals: 

EIU INDIVIDUAL 

26 Chris Aldridge v. WESTERN ILLINOIS 
12 Chris Aldridge v. WESTERN ILLINOIS 
18 Chris Aldridge v. SOUTHWEST MISSOURI 

7 Chris Aldridge v. Western Illinois 
11 Chris Aldridge v. Western Illinois 

1.000 Toni Collins v. Indiana State (8 for 8) 
1.000 Susan Hynd v. DRAKE (6 for 6) 

17 Chris Aldridge v. BRADLEY 
9 Melanie Hatfield v. BRADLEY 
3 Toni Collins v. BRADLEY 
5 Toni Collins v. Bradley 

EIU TEAM 

Points: 88 v. BRADLEY, WESTERN ILLINOIS 
FGM: 39 v. Northern Iowa 
FGA: 79 v. NORTHERN IOWA 
FTM: _21 v. DRAKE 
FTA: 30 v. BRADLEY 
FG%: .700 v. Indiana State (28 of 40) 
FT%: .778 v. DRAKE (21 of 27) 
Rebounds: 59 v. NORTHERN IOWA 
Assists: 22 v. Northern Iowa 
Blocks: 7 v. BRADLEY 
Steals: 18 v. Bradley 

CAPITALS INDICATE HOME GAMES 

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL 

35 Lorri Bauman of Drake 
16 Lorri Bauman of DRAKE 
25 Lorri Bauman of Drake 
10 Cindy Myers of WESTERN ILL. 
12 Tammy Keenan of WESTERN ILL. 

.909 Ward of Western, Ford of DRAK! 
1.000 Myers of WESTERN (10 for 10) 

20 Wanda Ford of DRAKE 
11 Kay Riek of Drake 

4 Tami Schebler of Northern IoWCf 
6 Dianna Paaley of Southwest Mo. 

OPPONENT TEAM 

83. by WESTERN ILLINOIS 
37 by Southwest Missouri 
78 by Indiana State 
23 by WESTERN ILLINOIS 
27 by WESTERN ILLINOIS 

.630 by SOUTHERN ILLINOIS (29/46) 
1.000 by-SOUTHWEST MISSOURI (3/3) 

42 by BRADLEY 
25 by Drake , Southwest Missouri 

6 by Northern Iowa 
16 by Bradley 



1983-84 EASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY WmlEN 1 S BASKETBALL RESULTS (Overall: 15-10 Home: 7-5, Road: 8-§, Neutral: 0-JJ GCII.C: 9~ 

e 

. e 
'• 

\ 

DATE 

N22 
N27 

N28 
D 2 
D 3 
D 7 
D 9 
Dl2 
D17 
J 5 
J 7 
Jl2 
Jl4 
J19 
J21 
J26 
J28 
J30 
F 4 
F 9 
Fll 
F16 
F18 
F23 
F25 

W-L 

w 

w 
H 
w 
1l 
w 
w 
w 

L 

L 
L 
L 

L 
w 
w 

L 
w 
w 

L 
L 

w 
w 
w 

L 
L 

HOME GAMES ALL CAPS 

EIU 

102 
79 

60 
48 
63 
95 
82 
78 
94 
70 
61 
77 
59 
74 
78 
61 
75 
58 
55 
52 
86 
88 
88 
75 
65 

OPP 

56 
88 

69 
49 
64 
41 
73 
47 
77 
63 
60 
51 
70 
66 
51 
63 
65 
so 
72 
71 
57 
74 
83 
80 
70 

at University of Evansville 
at Memphis State University * 
Southern Illinois * 
XAVIER UNIVERSITY I 
EASTERN MICHIGAN II 
BUTLER UNIVERSITY 
at StU-Edwardsville 
CHICAGO STATE UNIVERSITY 
BALL STATE UNIVERSITY 
at Indiana State University + 
at Illinois State University + 
UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOHA + 
DRAKE UNIVERSITY + 
at Western Illinois + 
at Bradley University + 
WICHITA STATE UNIVERSITY + 
SOUTHWEST MISSOURI STATE + 
at Illinois-Chicago 
SOUTHERN ILLINOIS + 
at Drake University + 
at Northern Iowa + 
BRADLEY UNIVERSITY + 
WESTERN ILLINOIS + 
at Southwest Missouri + 
at Wichita State + 

* at Lady Tiger Invitational, Memphis State University 
# Third Annual Heath Candy Classic 
+ Gateway Collegiate Athletic Conference contests 

REMAINING GAMES: 

Saturday, Mar. 3 at Southern Illinois, Carbondale, IL, 7:30 p.m. 
Monday, Mar. 5 hosting Illinois State, 5:15 p.m. 
Wednesday, Mar. 7 hosting Indiana State, 7:30 p.m . 

SCOIU::H/llEl\OUNDER FG~ FT% ------" 
Collins 21/Aldridge 12 .597 .842 
Conine, Aldridge 16/Collins, 

Aldridge 8 
Conine 16/Farthing, Collins 5 
tlaxey 20/Collins 9 
Aldridge 18/Collins 7 
Conine 14/Haxey 5 
Hynd 27/Uyud 9 
Corson 12/Sass 6 
Collins 32/Aldridge 9 
Hatfield 20/Aldridge 7 
Conine 16/Collins 13 
Cook 16/Cook 12 
Collins 18/Collioa, Uynd 6 
Aldridge 17/Aldddge, Cook 9 
Cook 24/Cook 13 
Collins 24/Collins 8 
Aldridge 23/Aldridge 9 
Cook 16/Aldridge 9 
Hatfield 21/Cook 9 
Collins 18/Collins 9 
Collins 21/Aldridge, Uynd 11 
Hynd 24/Aldridge 17 
Aldridge 26/Hynd 8 

. Hatfield 18/Collins 11 
Collins 25/Collins 12 

.632 

.409 

.370 

.425 

.589 

.600 

.462 

.516 

.700 

.490 

.379 

.345 

.475 

.483 

.416 

.391 

.391 

.355 

.338 

.591 

.500 

.526 
.571 
.422 

.700 

.666 

.166 

.500 

.529 

.533 

.667 

.777 

.667 

.466 

.772 
• 777 
.667 
.741 
.500 
.600 
.600 
.579 

1.QOO 
.571 
.!;67 
.429 
.647 
.733 



1983-84 EASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS (Overall: 15-10 Home: 7-5 Road: 8-4 Neutral: 0-1 GCAC: 9-6) 

NO NAME G(GS~ FG-FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT REB AVE PTS AVE PF(D} A TO B s MIN e 
35 Toni Collins, Jr. F 25(25)145145-266 .545 61-85 .718 171 6.8 351 14.0 45 84 71 17 36 843 

GCAC 15 (15) 89-161 .552 36-52 .692 111 7.4 214 14.3 29 45 39 13 22 524 

24 Chris Aldridge, So. F 25(22) 118-233 .506 61-107 .570 172 6.8 297 11.9 66(3) 28 66 4 34 724 
GCAC 15 (15} 77-152 .507 38-70 .542 116 7.7 192 12.8 45(3) 18 43 4 17 468 

20 Melanie Hatfield, So.G 25(23) 109-241 .452 46-70 .657 100 4.0 264 10.6 67(2) 75 91 4 57 665 
GCAC 15(15) 86-184 .467 29-42 .690 64 4.3 201 13.4 39 46 57 2 34 468 

25 Susan Hynd, So. C 25(23) 102-183 .557 46-63 .730 111 4.4 250 10.0 48(1) 17 51 6 19 619 
GCAC 15 (13) 59-111 .531 24-32 .750 72 4.8 142 9.5 30(1) 10 36 4 9 376 

11 Lori Conine, 3r. G 25(15) 94-213 .441 22-34 .647 51 2.0 210 8.4 55(1) 71 69 2 48 609 
GCAC 1S(ll) 45-114 .394 13-18 .722 25 1.7 103 6.9 35(1) 42 39 2 20 362 e 

21 Kim Maxey, Fr. G 24(2) 37-89 .415 17-26 .654 33 1.4 91 3 ... 8 16 15 36 0 9 304 
GCAC 14(2) 17-53 .320 13-19 .684 15 1.1 47 3.4 10 10 21 0 7 183 

22 Beth Sass, Jr. G 25(5) 32-76 .421 11-19 .579 50 2.0 75 3.0 30 24 24 0 19 302 
GCAC 15(1) 15-38 .394 10-13 .769 25 1.7 40 2.7 20 12 13 0 10 174 

12 Jodi Corson, Sr. G 23(4) 23-64 .359 8-15 .533 21 0.9 54 2.3 22(1) 23 20 1 21 216 
GCAC 13(0) 1-16 .063 1-2 .500 7 0.5 3 0.2 9 8. 8 0 2 55 

15 Pat Hamilton, Fr. G 17(1) 23-52 .442 12-16 .750 13 0.8 58 3.4 15 10 19 0 16 138 
GCAC 9(1) 10-23 .435 4-4 1.000 6 0.7 24 2.7 7 5 11 0 6 64 

32 Paula DeFrees, Fr. F 11(0) 2-13 .154 2-6 .333 7 0.6 6 0.5 2 3 6 0 3 70 
GCAC 5(0) 0-9 .ooo 1-2 .500 4 0.8 1 0.2 0 2 1 0 1 28 . 

33 Bonnie Fisk, Jr. F 8(0) 4-13 .308 0-1 .ooo 14 1.8 8 1.0 7 1 6 0 2 68 
GCAC 6(0) 4-11 .364 0-0 .ooo 10 1~7 8 1.3 5 1 5 0 1 57 

31 Cindy Streid, Fr. G . 4(0) a--.3 .667 0-1 .000 1 0.3 4 1.0 1 2 4 0 0 15 e GCAC 2(0) 1-1 1.000 0-0 .ooo 0 o.o 2 1.0 I l a • • 6 

** Stacy Cook, Jr. F 15(5) 55-108 .509 33-56 .589 93 6.2 143 9.5 29 5 37 0 21 355 
GCAC 9(2) 33-69 .478 21-36 .583 63 7.0 87 9.7 20 4 22 0 12 235 

** Darla Farthing, Jr. C 8(0) 3-12 .250 6-7 .857 19 2.4 12 1.5 8 3 6 1 1 72 
GCAC DNP 101 
TEAM 66 

EIU TOTALS 2~(125) 749-1566 .478 325-506 .642 957 38.3 1823 72.9 411 (8) 361 506 35 286 5000 
GCAC 15(75) 437-942 .463 190-290 .655 584 38.9 1064 70.9 250(5) 204 297 25 141 3000 

OPP TOTALS 25(125) 687-1510 .454 242-353 .685 885 35.4 161o 64.6 484(21) 272 566 55 202 5000 
GCAC 15 (75) 430-9l5 .470 142-196 .724 519 34.6 1002 66.8 294(18) lJO ll7 33 117 3000 

DEAD BALL REBOUNDS: EIU 52 ' OPP 38 e. **Out for the season with injuries GCAC 26 ' 15 

, 


	Eastern Illinois University
	The Keep
	2-28-1984

	02/28/1984 - Cager Could Come Up With Upset
	University Marketing and Communications
	Recommended Citation


	tmp.1372857485.pdf.rh5CE

