Eastern Illinois University The Keep

1984

Press Releases

2-28-1984

02/28/1984 - Cager Could Come Up With Upset

University Marketing and Communications

Follow this and additional works at: http://thekeep.eiu.edu/press releases 1984

Recommended Citation

University Marketing and Communications, "02/28/1984 - Cager Could Come Up With Upset" (1984). 1984. 441. http://thekeep.eiu.edu/press_releases_1984/441

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Press Releases at The Keep. It has been accepted for inclusion in 1984 by an authorized administrator of The Keep. For more information, please contact tabruns@eiu.edu.



Panther Sports News

EASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY, Charleston, IL 61920 DAVID KIDWELL, Sports Information Director OFFICE: (217) 581-2920 HOME: (217) 345-4166 Feb. 28, 1984 LS-Women's BB 64

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CHARLESTON, IL--If the third time is really a charm, Eastern Illinois University's women cagers could come up with a big upset this weekend.

The Lady Panthers will play Southern Illinois Saturday (Mar. 3) in the teams' third meeting of the season. The Gateway Conference-leading Salukis have reigned victorious in both previous meetings, taking a 69-60 decision at the Lady Tiger Invitational in Memphis, TN and downing Eastern 72-55 Feb. 4 in Charleston.

"We're going to have to try to keep the ball out of (Char) Warring's hands. She's generally the one that has hurt us," EIU head coach Bobbie Hilke said. "I think we did a good job on their guards last time, but we have to play a really solid game and take it to them to win it."

Warring, SIU's 6-foot-2 senior forward, scored a game-high 27 points in Charleston as she hit 11 of 16 shots from the field and added five of seven free throws. However, Eastern held guards D. D. Plab and Petra Jackson to a combined 10 points.

The Lady Panthers' leading scorer in that game was guard Melanie Hatfield (Lawrenceburg, IN), who single-handedly kept Eastern in the game with 21 points.

"Mel has been playing very well for us lately," Hilke said. "When no one else seems to be going to the basket, she puts the ball down and goes for it."

Another bright spot for the Panthers of late has been the play of forward Toni Collins (Lincoln-Jamaica-Sidell), who came up with 42 points in Eastern's two losses last week.

Collins' teammates in the front line, Chris Aldridge (Taylorville) and Sue Hynd (Ottawa), have also turned in some sparkling performances, but Aldridge is hampered by a sore left ankle and hasn't been able to contribute 100 percent to the Panther effort.

Eastern has been challenging for the top spot in the GCAC until last week's disastrous road trip when Southwest Missouri and Wichita State dealt the Panthers five-point defeats.

Those losses dropped Eastern to 15-10 overall and 9-6, fifth place, in the Gateway.

Southern Illinois made the same road trip and fell to Wichita State before rebounding with a decisive victory over Southwest Missouri. The Salukis currently are tied with Drake at the top of the GCAC with a 13-2 record, 20-5 overall.

EASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S BASKETBALL

SEASON MARKS THROUGH 23 GAMES (15-8, 9-4 GCAC)

EIU INDIVIDUAL

Points:	32	Toni Collins v. BALL STATE (EIU Record)
FGM:	12	Chris Aldridge v. WESTERN ILLINOIS
FGA:	18	Chris Aldridge v. SOUTHWEST MISSOURI
FTM:	10	Toni Collins v. BALL STATE
FTA:	12	Toni Collins v. BALL STATE
FG%:	1.000	Toni Collins v. Indiana State (8 for 8)
FT%:	1.000	Susan Hynd v. DRAKE (6 for 6)
Rebounds:	17	Chris Aldridge v. BRADLEY
Assists:	9	Melanie Hatfield v. BRADLEY
Blocks:	3	Toni Collins v. BRADLEY
Steals:	7	Jodi Corson v. BUTLER, CHICAGO STATE

EIU TEAM

Points:	102 v.	Evansville
FGM:	43 v.	Evansville, BUTLER
FGA:	79 v.	NORTHERN IOWA
FTM:	28 v.	BALL STATE
FTA:	36 v.	BALL STATE
FG%:	.700 v.	Indiana State (28 of 40)
FT%:	.842 v.	Evansville (16 of 19)
Rebounds:	59 v.	NORTHERN IOWA
Assists:	24 v.	Memphis State
Blocks:	7 v.	BRADLEY
Steals:	35 v.	BUTLER

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL

35	Lorri Bauman of Drake
16	Lorri Bauman of DRAKE
25	Lorri Bauman of Drake
	Cindy Myers of WESTERN ILL.
	Tammy Keenan of WESTERN ILL.
	Ward of Western, Ford of DRAKE
	Myers of WESTERN (10 for 10)
	Wanda Ford of DRAKE
11	Kay Riek of Drake
	Tami Schebler of Northern Iowa
6	Dianna Pasley of Southwest Mo.
OPI	PONENT TEAM
88	by Memphis State
	by Memphis State
86	by Memphis State
23	by WESTERN ILLINOIS
	by WESTERN ILLINOIS
	by SOUTHERN ILLINOIS (29/46)
	by SOUTHWEST MISSOURI (3/3)
	by CHICAGO STATE
	by Memphis State
	by CHICAGO STATE, Northern IA
	1

17 by Memphis State

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL

GATEWAY CONFERENCE GAMES ONLY

EIU INDIVIDUAL

Points:	26 Chris Aldridge v. WESTERN ILLINOIS
FGM:	12 Chris Aldridge v. WESTERN ILLINOIS
FGA:	18 Chris Aldridge v. SOUTHWEST MISSOURI
FTM:	7 Chris Aldridge v. Western Illinois
FTA:	ll Chris Aldridge v. Western Illinois
FG%:	1.000 Toni Collins v. Indiana State (8 for 8)
FT %:	1.000 Susan Hynd v. DRAKE (6 for 6)
Rebounds:	17 Chris Aldridge v. BRADLEY
Assists:	9 Melanie Hatfield v. BRADLEY
Blocks:	3 Toni Collins v. BRADLEY
Steals:	5 Toni Collins v. Bradley
	EIU TEAM

Points:	88 v.	BRADLEY, WESTERN ILLINOIS
FGM:	39 v.	Northern Iowa
FGA:	79 v.	NORTHERN IOWA
FTM:	21 v.	DRAKE
FTA:	30 v.	BRADLEY
FG%:	.700 v.	Indiana State (28 of 40)
FT%:		DRAKE (21 of 27)
Rebounds:		NORTHERN IOWA
Assists:	22 v.	Northern Iowa
Blocks:	7 v.	BRADLEY
Steals:	18 v.	Bradley

CAPITALS INDICATE HOME GAMES

35 Lorri Bauman of Drake 16 Lorri Bauman of DRAKE 25 Lorri Bauman of Drake 10 Cindy Myers of WESTERN ILL. 12 Tammy Keenan of WESTERN ILL. .909 Ward of Western, Ford of DRAKE 1.000 Myers of WESTERN (10 for 10) 20 Wanda Ford of DRAKE 11 Kay Riek of Drake 4 Tami Schebler of Northern Iowa 6 Dianna Pasley of Southwest Mo. OPPONENT TEAM 83 by WESTERN ILLINOIS 37 by Southwest Missouri 78 by Indiana State 23 by WESTERN ILLINOIS 27 by WESTERN ILLINOIS

- .630 by SOUTHERN ILLINOIS (29/46) 1.000 by SOUTHWEST MISSOURI (3/3)
 - 42 by BRADLEY
 - 25 by Drake, Southwest Missouri
 - 6 by Northern Iowa
 - 16 by Bradley

1983-84 EASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S BASKETBALL RESULTS (Overall: 15-10 Home: 7-5, Road: 8-6, Neutral: 0-1, GCAC: 9-6

DATE W-L EIU		EIU	OPP		SCORER/REBOUNDER	FG%	FT2	
N22	W	102	56	at University of Evansville	Collins 21/Aldridge 12	.597	.842	
N27	L	79	88	at Memphis State University *	Conine, Aldridge 16/Collins,			
					Aldridge 8	.632	.700	
N28	L	60	69	Southern Illinois *	Conine 16/Farthing, Collins 5	.409	.666	
D 2	L	48	49	XAVIER UNIVERSITY 🖡	Maxey 20/Collins 9	.370	.166	
D 3	L	63	64	EASTERN MICHIGAN #	Aldridge 18/Collins 7	.425	.500	
D 7	W	95	41	BUTLER UNIVERSITY	Conine 14/Maxey 5	.589	.529	
D 9	W	82	73	at SIU-Edwardsville	Hynd 27/Hynd 9	.600	.533	
D12	W	78	47	CHICAGO STATE UNIVERSITY	Corson 12/Sass 6	.462	.667	
D17	W	94	77	BALL STATE UNIVERSITY	Collins 32/Aldridge 9	.516	.777	
J 5	W	70	63	at Indiana State University +	Hatfield 20/Aldridge 7	.700	.667	
J 7	W	61	60	at Illinois State University +	Conine 16/Collins 13	.490	.466	
J12	W	77	51	UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA +	Cook 16/Cook 12	.379	.772	
J14	L	59	70	DRAKE UNIVERSITY +	Collins 18/Collins, Hynd 6	.345	.777	
J19	W	74	66	at Western Illinois +	Aldridge 17/Aldridge, Cook 9	.475	.667	
J21	W	78	51	at Bradley University +	Cook 24/Cook 13	.483	.741	
J26	L	61	63	WICHITA STATE UNIVERSITY +	Collins 24/Collins 8	.416	.500	
J28	W	75	65	SOUTHWEST MISSOURI STATE +	Aldridge 23/Aldridge 9	.391	.600	
J30	W	58	50	at Illinois-Chicago	Cook 16/Aldridge 9	.391	.600	
F 4	L	55	72	SOUTHERN ILLINOIS +	Hatfield 21/Cook 9	.355	.579	
F 9	L	52	77	at Drake University +	Collins 18/Collins 9	.338	1.000	
F11	W	86	57	at Northern Iowa +	Collins 21/Aldridge, Hynd 11	.591	.571	
F16	W	88	74	BRADLEY UNIVERSITY +	Hynd 24/Aldridge 17	.500	. 567	
F18	W	88	83	WESTERN ILLINOIS +	Aldridge 26/Hynd 8	.526	.429 .647	
F23	L	75	80	at Southwest Missouri +	Hatfield 18/Collins 11	.571	.647	
F25	L	65	70	at Wichita State +	Collins 25/Collins 12	.422	.733	

HOME GAMES ALL CAPS

* at Lady Tiger Invitational, Memphis State University
Third Annual Heath Candy Classic

+ Gateway Collegiate Athletic Conference contests

REMAINING GAMES:

Saturday, Mar. 3 at Southern Illinois, Carbondale, IL, 7:30 p.m. Monday, Mar. 5 hosting Illinois State, 5:15 p.m. Wednesday, Mar. 7 hosting Indiana State, 7:30 p.m.

1983-84 EASTERN ILLINOIS	UNIVERSII	I WORLEN S	DASKEI	BALL SIA	1151105	(0/6		19-10	nome.	7-5 Road:	<u> </u>	illeuch.	a1.	<u> </u>	
NO NAME	G(GS)	FG-FGA	PCT	FT-FTA	PCT	REB	AVE	PTS	AVE	PF(D)	<u>A</u>	TO	B	S	MIN
35 Toni Collins, Jr. F	25(25)14	5145-266	.545	61-85	.718	171	6.8	351	14.0	45	84	71	17	36	843
GCAC	15(15)	89-161	.552	36-52	.692	111	7.4	214	14.3	29	45	39	13	22	524
24 Chris Aldridge, So. F	25(22)	118–233	•506	61-107	.570	172	6.8	297	11.9	66(3)	28	66	4	34	724
GCAC	15(15)	77–152	•507	38-70	.542	116	7.7	192	12.8	45(3)	18	43		17	468
0 Melanie Hatfield, So.	§ 25(23)	109-241	.452	46-70	.657	100	4.0	264	10.6	67(2)	75	91	4	57	665
GCAC	15(15)	86-184	.467	29-42	.690	64	4.3	201	13.4	39	46	57	2	34	468
5 Susan Hynd, So. C	25(23)	102–183	.557	46-63	.730	111	4.4	250	10.0	48(1)	17	51	6	19	619
GCAC	15(13)	59–111	.531	24-32	.750	72	4.8	142	9.5	30(1)	10	36	4	9	376
l Lori Conine, Jr. G	25(15)	94-213	.441	22-34	.647	51	2.0	210	8.4	55(1)	71	69	2	48	609
GCAC	15(11)	45-114	.394	13-18	.722	25	1.7	103	6.9	35(1)	42	39	2	20	362
l Kim Maxey, Fr. G GCAC	24(2) 14(2)	37-89 17-53	.415	17-26 13-19	.654 .684	33 15	$1.4\\1.1$	91 47	3.8 3.4	16 10	15 10	36 21	0 0	9 7	304 183
2 Beth Sass, Jr. G	25(5)	32-76	.421	11–19	.579	50	2.0	75	3.0	30	24	24	0	19	302
GCAC	15(1)	15-38	.394	10–13	.769	25	1.7	40	2.7	20	12	13	0	10	174
2 Jodi Corson, Sr. G	23(4)	23-64	.359	8-15	•533	21	0.9	54	2.3	22 <u>(</u> 1)	23	20	1	21	216
GCAC	13(0)	1-16	.063	1-2	•500	7	0.5	3		9	8 -	8	0	2	55
5 Pat Hamilton, Fr. G	17(1)	23-52	.442	12-16	.750	13	0.8	58	3.4	15	10	19	0	16	138
GCAC	9(1)	10-23	.435	4-4	1.000	6	0.7	24	2.7	7	5	11	0	6	64
2 Paula DeFrees, Fr. F GCAC	11(0) 5(0)	2-13 0-9	.154	2-6 1-2	.333	7 4	0.6 0.8	6 1	0.5 0.2	2 0	3 2	6 1	0	3 1	70 28
3 Bonnie Fisk, Jr. F	8(0)	4-13	.308	0-1	.000	14	1.8	8	1.0	7	1	6	0	2	68
GCAC	6(0)	4-11	.364	0-0		10	1.7	8	1.3	5	1	5	0	1	57
1 Cindy Streid, Fr. G GCAC	4(0) 2(0)	2- 3 1-1	.667 1.000	0-1 0-0	.000	1 0	0.3 0.0	4 2	1.0 1.0	1	2	4 2	0	0	15 6
* Stacy Cook, Jr. F GCAC	15(5) 9(2)	55-108 33-69	•509 •478	33-56 21-36	•589 •583	93 63	6.2 7.0	143 87	9.5 9.7	29 20	5 4	37 22	0 0	21	
* Darla Farthing, Jr. C GCAC TEAM	8(0) DNP	3-12	.250	6-7	.857	19 101 66	2.4	12	1.5	8	3	6	1	1	72
IU TOTALS	25(125)	749-1566	.478	325-506		957	38.3	1823	72.9	411(8)	361	506	35	286	5000
GCAC	15(75)	437-942	.463	190-290		584	38.9	1064	70.9	250(5)	204	297	25	141	3000
PP TOTALS GCAC	25(125) 15(75)	687–1510 430– 91 5	.454 .47 0	242-353 142-1 96		885 519	35.4 34. 6	1616 1 00 2	64.6 66 .8	484(21) 2 94(18)		566 317	55 3 3	202 11 7	5000 3000
*Out for the season with	n injuries							DEAD	BALL I	EBOUNDS: G	EIU CAC	52 26			38 15

1